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(c) the estimated ex.penditure involved in the computerisation ot bills lor one cycle inclusive of the feeS! paid to the Bombay computer firm. sending Qt the data and DESU personnel to Bombay and other incidentals involved jn the process;

(d) whether it takes 3 months or
.'0 fOr bills deposited fn the authorised banks to be credited to a consume!'s ale; and

(e) w~at steps Government propose 'to take to set mattP.rs right and afford necessary relief to the harassed consumers in the capital?

THE MINISTER OF ENERGY .AND
OOAL (SHRI A. B. A. GHANI KHAN
CHAUDHURY: (a) Yes, Sir.

(b) No, Sir. DESU have reported that about 10 per cent of the bills prepared On computer had to be subsequently corrected manually.

(C) DESPU have reported Rs. 1.22 lakhs per mOl1th as payment to com-
putrcT firrn for a complpte billing cycle and that none of DESU officials is required to be sent 10 Bombay for this

'j! -..",-. purpose. , ~

(d) There has been some delay on the part of the banks in remitting counter-foils of the bills tl) Delhi Electric Supply Undertaking C'2ntraI Cash Co!lection Office.
) In view of the inconvenience caused to the consumers, it is proposed to do away with the scheme of collection of electricity consumption charges bills
.hrough th'2 banks, which also aCCowlts for only 4 to 5 per cent of the total collection by DESU and to revert to the original system Of collection though DEST] Cash Collection Centres.

(e) Delhi Electric Supply Undertaking have been rUrecbcd to take expeditious steps for stabilisation of the computer billing r;ystem by ensuring the co-operation of the staff, and also making necessary changes in the Master Data fOr effecting imprOVt2ment in the Billin,g system. StepS have been taken by DESU to attend to public complaints promptly at their tJistrict Offices.

Take-over 01 Salaa CheaiGa1s h7 Or.. Cemeat
·539. KUMARI KAMLA K~:

Will the Minister of LAW, JUSTIO)]
AND COMP ANY AFFAIRS De plea ..
to state:

(a) whether the Management of Sahu-Cfiemicals of Varanasi (U.P.) is being taken over by the Management of Orissa Cement; and

(b) if so, whether the matter is under consideration of Government'

THE MINISTER OF LAW, Jt;STICI1 Mil> ~OMPANY AFFAIRS (SHBI P.
$ltIv SHANKER): (a) An app~­
tlon has been received from M/$. Orl,tSa C~ent Limited seekin, Central Goy-
emlllent's approval under sub-sect.,n
(4) of Section 23 of the MRTP Act, 1969 to thejr proposal to take over by purchase a unit named "Sahu Chemicals & Fertilizers" belonging to MIs.
New Central Jute Mills CompaAY
Limited.

(b) Yes. Sir

lfIlE!(1'4tiQ it ffi1t ~~~fr ~

544. P;fT ~ "1R : lflIT ~ ~
'fi~ Tpfr r.rn- ~~ cf.I' ~;qT er.tif fir. :

('f) !F1T ~~ ;r 7T"{tl1 rrrr{ f~
f~tnf f.,f1m ~t( f~'frm ~FT ?tvr if!" ~
f~tCfi '1 1 '319T~, 19 7~) efiT ;fT.fCFf ~iF:r f~m
'1Ah: <r.1~ fftfT ;=rPl fiit,\ifB,'''' 'E1~;,f,'j f~;;t
3 0 ~Tt, l~) 7~C) <t'r rfrnrrr hq'd- <fiT ~g~'i
~ fu'm ~;

~-- ( @ ) CflfT ~n: ~ ~o:r f~q-)cl q:;-) DlIT'i
it ~ ~o: C1iT~~ it n:<li ~r{t: ~rq' fGf\;l'~
q1.: ~ f;:f;nvr CfiT frf1JTlf ~ f~r ~; ~

(tf) llf;::: fIT} (iT ~( ~m- ~~
itm'qr~ rfrfl· q-h: '3'~T ltiT4" tfiq m~'q'
~) \if'TtttfT?

;;,OfT m 1Fi~' ~1 (S!.1T ~ 0 liTo q 0

1I1ft~:.f 'l(TU f): (er,) "fJ~tlT mtf ~~
f.:rlm ~ f.;r.rTT1f ~~ f7.r'ilTlT ;r (lrft~ 2 1
"f(1Tf 1 9 7 9 ifi) ~ ~~ ~ ft:qlt
~~ ~r !R~ ~T <r.r f I tfi~ ~q'\
m'i m~cr lfj.-y ~ lifrt if ~rn:"'~ 3 0 ;;r~"(.
1979 'tiT coli '1Tlf~ mli m ~\
i!fil Sff~ ;;tt ifi) ~ t I

(Ul) • ~m ~ ~~ ~~ ~ tJ ~!f~
ftq)i" ~~ 1Ifi) ~ ~~ r( t I mrnq-,
~ ~ ~ ~ mtt ~a' f;prn- ~


written Answer, ASADHA 24, 1902 (SAKA) Written AnsweTB 66

~ ~ ~ t: fit;' ifj~Ci1.'tq if ~ (ll'Pi
f~ ~ ~ ~ it; ftrv. ~ Olfff-
f!11tm' fuitt ~ 1Ifi~'

(q-) ~~, ~ 3,000 ~!' lfir ~ ~ it ,,~ q'{ qf\q)", ;=jl .1'
~M ftq)i ~ I!ffT I3IT ~ t f lfff
.~ ~~f:1 ~ ij-~~ t1Fil' ~ I
~ ~ ;"1 ~ ~, ~ tf)'f
~&reT en: ~ If=lr ~r q.~1eU
~~~I

qfOO\5f", ~ 04C!1iiSltial fmt ~~,
1 980 ~ ~j ~ ~it '- IlfiT "l'i{5T t. iJ'WCi

fin 1Ifi~ Itft m-r~& ,'3q\"tc9m ~ ~
llT~ ~, 04ii4€!14ffl ~q)i ~S" ~ ~
~ qF(41G1'1'I Cfi'f aCfi;:(ICfir~ ~~ ~
ro!iftr ~ ~ lfmf ~ if ft;prr ~ I w: rn ~ lf6 arnT ~ T ~'IJir ~ifT t fCfi ~~ ~)\;r'fT ~ ~zr fctitf ~ 0Cfi
~~ ~)~,

'ii"F.«f ~ "'"~.~ 'liT ~

* 54 5. ~ 1:,'1 fir~~ qr~ • Cfm' 'fI!"iIT
~ ~ tRft ~ Gf(fJ";r Cfi"T ftCI'T ~ fi!fi:

(Cfi) CflTT m:em~ CfiT f ~ Irl'JRvr m-zyr (~-~ m'1it '"(T~T) it f~ ~­
mT q""( ~ ~ ~r-1l1't'fi 'U~T it iT~­
f~, ~) ~ ~ lfifT~ol ~ ~
~ Cfi"T~; ~

( - ) iFfT ~~ Cfi) lf~ qm ~ fCfi ~6'~
~T~'1Tlfr ~ mr~ it ~ nr~?

NOIl-AUo'&meni of Gas Connections alter Change of Residence

*546. SHRI l\NWAR AHMED: Will the Minister of PETROLEUM AND CHEMICALS be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that on change of residence from one area to the otller in Delht.,. the gas connections to the persofts registered and 1412 Ls-a. ••

kept On the waiting list for a number of years, are not given to them;

(b) whether such gas connectiona sanctioned in the names of original applicants are sold in black market. by the dealers instead 01 giving them. to persons in waitin, list; and

(c) if so, the measures proposed to be taken to check such malpracticea and to ensure that the persons originally registered are given connections even after a change in their residence?

THE MINISTER OF PETROLEUM.
CHEMICALS AND FERTILIZERS
(Slffir VEERENDRA PATIL): (al
No, Sir.

(b) It is not possible to indicate whether the dealers indulge in black-marketing on this account.

(c) According to the present system ..
persons registered 'with any dealer and kept On the wwai ting list are to intimate to the said dealer change fd their ramdential address and are to be given connections when their turJUI materialise. In case such persons do not get gas connections in turns their cases are considered for release of new cOnrnection subject to the capability of the Oil Company fflr releasing new connections.

IDCrease in Prices of IDcIu8tdaI
Alcohol

*547. SHRI BALASAHEB VIKliB
PATIL:

SHRI CHANDRABHAN
ATHARE PATIL:

Will the M:nister of PETROLEUM
AND CHEMICALS be pleased. to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that Bureau of Industrial Costs and Prices recom ..
mended increase in prices of industrial alcohol in their report submitted in March, 1979;

(b) if so, what action has been taken on the sai.d recommendation of the Bureau of Industrial costs and

